ESIA – CPR – Gitambaya/Fort Jesus Settlement, Kiambu County                                    Page 40                                                              

Figure 5 - Typical Street Lighting Detail 

2.6 Project Cost 

The estimated project cost for Kiambu County KISIP 2 projects is Kshs. 604,172,253 (Kenya 
Shillings Six Hundred and Four Million, One Hundred Seventy Two Thousand, Two 
Hundred Fifty Three Only). The proponent is thus required by law (regulation 48 of the 
Environmental (Impact Assessment and Audit) Regulations, 2003) to pay 0.1% of the project cost 
as NEMA license processing fee GAZETTE NOTICE NO. 13211. In this aspect, Ksh 604,172.25 
(Kenyan shillings Six Hundred and Four Thousand, One Hundred and Seventy Two, 
Twenty Five Cents Only)  shall be paid to NEMA by the proponent for NEMA Licensing process. 

This covers the total NEMA fees for both the five Settlements namely, Umoja, Kiang’ombe, 
Gitambaya/Fort Jesus, Bosnia/Riverside and Misri.

CHAPTER 3 :